PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6614612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIJI MANUFACTURING, LLC	03/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASPEN MEDICAL PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	6481 OAK CANYON	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8142377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)546-9035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-641-5100 Email: jngo@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

Address Line 1: 18575 JAMBOREE RD., 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031021.0004 8142377	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM W. SCHAAL, REG. NO. 39018	
SIGNATURE:	NATURE: /William W. Schaal/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-03-22 Fiji - Aspen IP Assignment executed 031021-0004#page1.tif

PATENT 506567833 REEL: 055673 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Fiji Manufacturing, LLC, a limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 6481 Oak Canyon, Irvine, California, 92618, USA ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Aspen Medical Products, LLC, a limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 6481 Oak Canyon, Irvine, California, 92618, USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in and to, for the United States and all foreign countries, in the United States patents listed below and including the right to all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect the below-listed United States patents including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements and misappropriations of said United States patents, and all rights to sue for past, present, and furture infringements or misappropriations of said United States patents:

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	Title
7001348	February 21, 2006	Double Pull Body Brace
8142377	March 27, 2012	Double Pull Body Brace
8663141	March 4, 2014	Double Pull Body Brace
8956315	February 17, 2015	Double Pull Body Brace
9393149	July 19, 2016	Double Pull Body Brace
7141031	November 28, 2006	Cervical Collar with End-Supported Chin Strap
7674234	March 9, 2010	Cervical Collar with Geared Adjustment
8216167	July 10, 2012	Cervical-Thoracic Orthotic with Cervical Collar

and in and to any and all provisional applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the above-listed United States patents; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said provisional applications; and

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Assignor will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to the above-listed United States patents; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection and vesting title in the above-listed United States patents and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated: 22-MAQ-2021

Name: Randy Barbera
Title: Chief Financial O

Title: Chief Financial Officer Fiii Manufacturing, LLC

RECORDED: 03/22/2021